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Harper/Robinson/Maldonado win -

P

60/50/guest Trio at Cityview!

The Karmas team of
Kirk Harper, Donald
Robinson and Shawn
Maldonado qualified
third, then won three
straight matches to win

the 60/50/guest trio event
at Cityview Lanes in Fort

Worth, TX. In the first
stairstep match, the In-
fernos (Doug Hayes, Bob
Troutt, Alan Chetister)
beat the Cannons (Sam
Magill, Ricki Roberts,

Jeremi Thomas) 204-191.

The Infernos then lost to

the Karmas 279-198. The

Karmas then defeated
the Slingshots (Maury
Newman, Joe Lecroy,
Clint Johnson) 226-224.
In the title match, the
Damages (Steve
McBride, Edmond Lorts,
Sean Lavery-Spahr) had
some tough breaks, but
rallied to make it close.

Jim’s Notes

Roy Parrish,
John Shuffler and

Entering the 10th
frame, either team
could still win. Shawn
left the 3-6-10 and
spared it forcing Sean
to get the first strike to
win. Sean hung a 10-
pin and the Karmas
had the title. Congrats
guys.

Thanks to Bill
Blackerby and crew for
being gracious hosts.

300s were shot by
Leon Aragon, Jeremi
Thomas, Sean Lavery-
Spahr, Bob McGregor,
Jim Stephens, Doug
Hayes, and Alan Che-
tister.

The Swiss Format
used at Cityview al-
ways provides some
heartbreak matches

and there was no short-

age this year. 716, 709,

Jim’s Tip: .Remember ure-
thane? Several ball companies

705, 752, 703, 751,
705, 704, 724, 776,706,
715, 747,721, 726,
747, 702, 705, 711,
747, 700, 707, 746, and
703 team totals all
LOST matches.

576 and 549 both
WON matches!

Our next tourna-
ment is the 70/60 Dou-
bles at Cowtown Bowl-
ing Palace in Fort
Worth, TX this coming
weekend. Two weeks
later is the Super Sen-
ior Singles in Shreve-
port and two weeks
following that is the
Annual Championship
at Showplace Euless.
Half the field cashes in
that one and you need
two tournaments in
the last year to quali-

fy.
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Friday
Sweeper Results

have released urethane balls
this year. Be aware that
someone throwing urethane
on your pair or on the pair
you move to can affect the ball
motion differently. Urethane
balls will still carry oil down
the lane because they do not
flare and this can create
“hang” spots where you are
expecting “bounce”.

Ronnie King all re-
turned to SASBA
competition after 5-6
year absences. Good
to see you guys
bowling again. All
three still throw it
good.

Joe Lecroy 546
Roger West 506
Donald Robinson 504
Les Burnham 502
Joe Lecroy 501
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SEPTEMBER 29-30, 2012
OVER 70/OVER 60 DOUBLES

COWTOWN BOWLING PALACE
4333 RIVER OAKS BLVD
FORT WORTH, TX 76114

PH: 817-624-2151

HOSTED BY: JAMIE BROOKS

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $380/TEAM
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

MEETING AT 8:00 AM SAT
“A” SQUAD STARTS AT 8:45 AM
“B” SQUAD STARTS AT 12:30 PM

HOST HOTEL
BEST WESTERN PLUS
LAKE WORTH INN & SUITES
3020 BoAT CLUB ROAD
LAKE WORTH, TX 76135
PH: 817-238-1199
$79 (SASBA RATE)

Out on The Twig

OCTOBER 13-14, 2012
SUPER SENIOR SINGLES

ALL STAR LANES
9130 MANSFIELD RD
SHREVEPORT, LA 71118
PH: 318-687-3676
HOSTED BY: MIKE THOMAS

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $190 EACH
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

MEETING AT 8:00 AM
“A” SQUAD STARTS AT 8:45 AM
“B” SQUAD STARTS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL

NO HOST HOTEL
FOR THIS EVENT

Notes: Next up is the 70/60 Doubles at Cowtown. Let
us know if you need a partner. If you are a Super Sen-
ior, don’t miss the SS Singles in Shreveport. Also, the
Annual Championship in Euless is coming up. Remem-
ber 1/2 of the field cashes in that one! Please note the
schedule, we are putting in tourneys for next year.
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

SASBA

ADDRESS:

Jim King—
2321 E. Common St #200

New Braunfels, TX 78130

CITY:

ph:  210-867-9582

2012-2013 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

Out on The Twig

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Sept 29-30, 2012 Cowtown Bowling Palace Fort Worth, TX Over 70/ Over 60 Doubles
October 13-14, 2012 All Star Lanes Shreveport, LA SS Singles

Oct 27-28, 2012 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Nov 3-4, 2012 Del-Mar Lanes Houston, TX Singles

Nov 10-11, 2012 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Mixed Foursome
Dec 1-2, 2012 Cityview Lanes Fort Worth, TX Age Bracket

Dec 15-16, 2012 Cowtown Bowling Palace Fort Worth, TX Christmas Team
Jan 5-6, 2013 Crossroads Bowling Lanes Beaumont, TX Member/Guest Doubles

Jan 12-13, 2013

AMF Lake Aire Lanes

Waco, TX

Regular Singles

Jan 26-27, 2013

Brunswick Westcreek

Fort Worth, TX

SS/Guest Doubles

Feb 9-10, 2013

AMEF Richardson

Richardson, TX

Gary Pfeil Memorial Mem/Recruit

Feb 16-17, 2013

To be Announced

Feb 23-24, 2013

AMF Diamond Lanes

Spring , TX

Regular Singles

March 2-3, 2013

AMF Sheridan Lanes

Tulsa, OK

Regular Singles

March 16-17, 2013

Astro Bowl

San Antonio, TX

Member/Guest Doubles

March 23-24, 2013

To be Announced

March 30-31, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

Member/Member Doubles

Brunswickl3




2012 BRUNSWICK SASBA SENIOR TOUR
SASBA MATCH PLAY TRIO - September 22-23, 2012
Cityview Lanes, Fort Worth, TX

FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLER AVG PIN FALL TTOTAL P QT TOTAL PF TEAM NAME EARNINGS STAIR STEP RESULTS
1 Kirk Harper 211.92 2543 80 8365 KARMAS $ 330000 GAME 1
Donald Robinson 233.08 2797 Infernos 204
Shawn Maldonado 252.08 3025 Cannons 191
2 Steve McBride 21392 2567 90 8332 DAMAGES $  2550.00 GAME 2
Edmond Lorts 233.00 2784 Infernos 198
Sean Lavery-Spahr 24842 2981 Karmas 279
3 Maury Newman 227.17 2726 82 8626 SLINGSHOTS $ 187500 GAME 3
Joe Lecroy 24275 2913 Karmas 226
Clint Johnson 248.50 2982 Siingshots 224
4 Doug Hayes 22117 2654 75 8420 INFERNOS $ 157500 GAME 4
Bob Troutt 228.67 2744 Karmas 195
Alan Chetister 251.83 3022 Damages 188
5 Sam Magill 21283 2554 75 8329 CANNONS $ 127500
Ricky Roberts 236.33 2836
Jeremi Thomas 244.83 2938
6 A.C. Adam 216.75 2601 74 8059 AVALANCHES $  900.00
Bill Ferguson 22542 2705
Chris Hayes 22942 2753
7 T.J. Johnson 242.08 2905 71 8338 MAMMOTHS $ 825.00
Jeff Clark 213.17 2558
Marc Laracuente 239.58 2875
8 Les Burnham 22075 2649 70 8164 SIEGES $ 750.00
Rick Lawrence 224.92 2699
Nathan Van Putten 234.67 2816
9 Mike Fleming 23167 2780 68 8424 AMBUSHES $ 72000
Jim Stephens 23542 2825
Chris Johnson 23575 2829
10 Jim Baldwin 18850 2262 68 7880 IGNITERS $ 690.00
Robert Dunaway 234.08 2809
Ken Brown 234.08 2809
11 Rick Minier 235.25 2823 66 8427 BRUISERS $ 660.00
Clarence McQueen 225.50 2706
Paul Henderson 241.50 2898
12 Willie Jackson 226.33 2716 66 7998 RATTLERS $ 630.00
Vernon Smith 216.75 2601
Scott Dull 223.42 2681
13 Jim King 207.67 2492 65 8032 WIZARDS $ 600.00
Phil Kepner 230.08 2761
Greg Derrick 231.58 2779
14 Paul Pender 204.33 2452 64 7921 DANGER ZONES
Marshall Kulow 215.08 2581
Jimmy McMartin 240.67 2888
15 Roger West 230.25 2763 63 8262 PUNISHERS
Mark Williams 222.00 2664
David Anthony 236.25 2835
16 Gene Rivers 229.67 2756 62 8255 ALPHA MAX
Daniel Adkins 226.58 2719
Robert Lawrence 229.50 2754
17 Mark Estes 239.58 2875 62 8174 ATTACK ZONES
Tam Wasson 225.67 2708
Del Ballard 218.08 2617
18 Rudy Garcia 231.67 2780 62 8087 NEMESIS
Blane Adkins 232.33 2788
Rudy Garcia, Jr 210.00 2520
19 John Woessner 224.25 2691 60 8126 C-SYSTEMS
Jack Soria 226.08 2713

Geoff Martin 226.83 2722



20 Ronnie King
Jeff Janssen
Michael Gillian

21 Gary Dickinson
Paul McCordic
Mike Donahue

22 Randy Summers
Mark Busscher
Eric Traylor

23 Tom Hay
Greg Staton
Danny Westbrook

24 dave Dupont
Ron Benz
Matt Cabanski

25 John Shuffler
Mike Warren
Don Richey

26 Jerry Beavers
Pete Thomas
Jack Zuniga

27 General Whitfield
Mike Patton
Mike Newton

28 Mike Chambers
Luis Gregorich
Bryan Ellis

29 Ron Leverich
Larry Hagen
Jason Tidwell

30 Pat Currie
Robbie Kauffman
Mark Markham

31 Sal Grieco
Bert Morrison
Scott Teel

32 Bob McGregor
Clyde Fravel
Cordell Wilder

33 Butch Calvert
Ken Johnson
Ryan Curtis

34 Dee Munsell
Mike McHugh
Ron Williams

35 Bruce Michaelson
Dean Jones
Joe Findling

36 Leon Aragon
David Bates
Terry Taylor

37 Tip Bullock
Ron DePolo
Billy Rogers

38 Roy Parrish
Horace Childress
Mike Shirley

39 Ralph Pridmore
Martin Pledger
Shane Gilmore

40 Roy Chesbro
Steve Sherrell
Mike Sullivan

222.83
220.00
230.25
215.83
218.50
227.83
229.92
220.75
227.67
205.42
213.67
222.17
221.00
226.08
222.50
211.92
222.25
218.00
230.92
231.25
218.58
195.08
212.92
223.67
187.92
213.58
212.08
214.25
207.75
239.92
213.17
211.08
227.08
188.50
206.75
228.67
226.67
222.17
216.50
201.92
227.33
221.42
192.58
219.33
230.08
209.00
221.75
227.83
214.33
217.00
204.50
210.83
218.25
226.42
208.50
207.83
221.33
216.17
218.17
225.83
200.33
206.08
213.17

2674
2640
2763
2590
2622
2734
2759
2649
2732
2464
2564
2666
2652
2713
2670
2543
2667
2616
2771
2775
2623
2341
2555
2684
2255
2563
2545
2571
2493
2879
2558
2533
2725
2262
2481
2744
2720
2666
2598
2423
2728
2657
2311
2632
2761
2508
2661
2734
2572
2604
2454
2530
2619
2717
2502
2494
2656
2594
2618
2710
2404
2473
2558

60

60

59

59

58

58

57

54

54

53

53

52

50

50

50

47

46

45

44

41

27

8077

7946

8140

7695

8035

7828

8179

7580

7333

7942

7816

7487

7984

7808

7714

7903

7630

7906

7652

7922

7435

FURIES

PYTHONS

PIT VIPERS

RAMPAGE

COPPERHEADS

WILD FIRES

WILD THINGS

NEXUS

WILD CARDS

REVOLVERS

MASSIVE DAMAGES

SPEED DEMONS

WILD RIDES

DIAMONDBACKS

GOLIATHS

MISSILES

FUZES

ELIMINATORS

DETONATORS

ANACONDAS

WARP ZONES



